

TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

MEETING DATE: 3/19/2024

Agenda Title/Category:	CDBG Cooperative Agreement
Staff Contact/Presenter:	Ryan Spitzer
Meets Strategic Initiative or Approved Plan:	Yes No If yes, list:
Background:	Periodically the Town must renew its agreement with Mecklenburg County to disburse CDBG monies.
Discussion:	The Town has two options to receive CDBG monies. One is to be a direct recipient through Mecklenburg County and the other is to apply to the federal government for competitive grants. The Town has chosen to remain a recipient under Mecklenburg County.
Fiscal impact:	,
Attachments:	Cooperative Agreement
Recommended Motion to be made by Council:	Approve the Cooperative Agreement between Mecklenburg County and Pineville for CDBG Funds.